TAI-TECH P2
1. Features
2. Applications
3. Dimension
B
C
E
F

TMPF0503AV**-ABD 6.0±0.2 5.7±0.2 2.9±0.2 4.3±0.3 1.1±0.2 2.3±0.25 4.5 ref 2.0 ref 4.7 ref
TMPF0505LRV**-ABD 6.0±0.2 5.7±0.2 4.8±0.2 4.3±0.3 1.1±0.2 2.3±0.25 4.5 ref 2.0 ref 4.7 ref
TMPF0603AV**-ABD 7.2±0.2 6.9±0.2 See Spec See Spec 1.4±0.2 2.6±0.25 5.6 ref 2.5 ref 5.6 ref
TMPF0604AV**-ABD 7.2±0.2 6.9±0.2 3.8±0.2 See Spec 1.4±0.2 2.6±0.25 5.6 ref 2.5 ref 5.6 ref
TMPF0605AV**-ABD 7.2±0.2 6.9±0.2 4.8±0.2 See Spec 1.4±0.2 2.6±0.25 5.6 ref 2.5 ref 5.6 ref
TMPF0606AV**-ABD 7.2±0.2 6.9±0.2 5.8±0.2 5.3±0.3 1.4±0.2 2.6±0.25 5.6 ref 2.5 ref 5.6 ref
TMPF0606LRV**-ABD 7.2±0.2 6.9±0.2 5.8±0.2 5.3±0.3 1.4±0.2 2.6±0.25 5.6 ref 2.5 ref 5.6 ref
TMPF0702AV**-ABD 8.4±0.3 8.0±0.3 1.85±0.2 See Spec 1.75±0.2 3.15±0.25 7.4 ref 2.8 ref 7.2 ref
TMPF0703AV**-ABD 8.4±0.3 8.0±0.3 2.9±0.2 See Spec 1.75±0.2 3.15±0.25 7.4 ref 2.8 ref 7.2 ref
TMPF0705AV**-ABD 8.4±0.3 8.0±0.3 4.8±0.2 See Spec 1.75±0.2 3.15±0.25 7.4 ref 2.8 ref 7.2 ref
TMPF0707AV**-ABD 8.4±0.3 8.0±0.3 6.7±0.3 See Spec 1.75±0.2 3.15±0.25 7.8 ref 2.8 ref 6.7 ref
TMPF0808AV**-ABD 8.9±0.3 8.5±0.3 7.7±0.3 See Spec 1.8±0.2 3.5±0.3 8.0 ref 2.7 ref 7.8 ref
TMPF1006AV**-ABD 11.9±0.3 11.0±0.3 5.7±0.3 See Spec 2.4±0.2 4.5±0.3 10.5 ref 3.7ref 11.0 ref
TMPF1010AV**-ABD 11.9±0.3 11.0±0.3 9.7±0.3 See Spec 2.4±0.2 4.4±0.3 10.5 ref 3.7ref 11.0 ref
TMPF1031LRV**-ABD 11.9±0.3 11.0±0.30 2.9±0.2 9.0±0.5 2.4±0.2 4.4±0.3 10.5 ref 3.7ref 11.0 ref
TMPF1508AV**-ABD 17.5±0.3 16.5±0.3 7.7±0.3 13.2±0.5 3.2±0.2 7.0±0.3 15.0ref 6.0ref 15.0ref
TMPF1510AV**-ABD 17.5±0.3 16.5±0.3 9.7±0.3 13.2±0.5 3.2±0.2 7.0±0.3 15.0ref 6.0ref 15.0ref
TMPF1513AV**-ABD 17.5±0.3 16.5±0.3 12.7±0.3 13.2±0.5 3.2±0.2 7.0±0.3 15.0ref 6.0ref 15.0ref
Recommend PC Board Pattern
SMD Power Inductor TMPF(V)-Series(N)-ABD

Rated operating voltage(across inductor) 40V ref ( 1.2uH and below).
Part Number
Inductance
(uH) ±20%
@ 0 A
I rms ( A ) Typ I sat ( A ) DCR
(mΩ)
Typ
DCR
(mΩ)
Max
20℃
rise
40℃
rise Typ Max
TMPF0402AV-R10MN-ABD 0.10 13.5 18.0 38.0 33.0 2.2 2.42
TMPF0402AV-R22MN-ABD 0.22 13.0 16.8 19.5 18.8 4.1 4.6
TMPF0402AV-R33MN-ABD 0.33 12.0 15.5 18.0 16.5 5.0 5.5
TMPF0402AV-R36MN-ABD 0.36 11.0 14.5 17.0 15.0 5.6 6.3
TMPF0402AV-R40MN-ABD 0.40 10.0 14.0 15.5 13.5 6.9 7.73
TMPF0402AV-R47MN-ABD 0.47 9.0 12.5 14.5 13.0 7.8 8.58
TMPF0402AV-R56MN-ABD 0.56 8.5 12.0 14.0 12.6 8.4 9.3
TMPF0402AV-R60MN-ABD 0.60 8.0 11.7 13.7 12.3 8.6 9.52
TMPF0402AV-R72MN-ABD 0.72 7.6 10.5 12.0 10.6 10.4 11.6
TMPF0402AV-1R0MN-ABD 1.00 6.8 9.6 9.6 8.8 13.3 14.6
TMPF0402AV-1R2MN-ABD 1.20 6.6 9.0 9.0 7.8 16.2 17.9
TMPF0402AV-1R5MN-ABD 1.50 5.8 7.6 8.0 7.4 21.0 23.5
TMPF0402AV-1R8MN-ABD 1.80 5.2 7.0 7.5 7.0 25.0 28.0
TMPF 0402 AV - 1R2 MN - ABD
A B C D E F
A: Series
B: Dimension BxC

(uH) ±20%
@ 0 A
I rms ( A ) Typ I sat ( A )
DCR
(mΩ)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
20℃
rise
40℃
rise
Typ Max
1 2 3 3
TMPF0402LRV-R47MN-ABD 0.47 9.8 13.2 7.0 10.0 14.0 12.5 6.0 6.8
TMPF0402LRV-R56MN-ABD 0..56 9.5 12.6 6.0 9.0 13.0 11.3 6.9 7.8
TMPF0402LRV-R60MN-ABD 0.60 9.4 12.4 5.8 8.8 12.8 11.1 6.9 7.8
TMPF0402LRV-R68MN-ABD 0.68 9.2 12.0 5.2 8.0 11.6 10.0 7.3 8.2
TMPF0402LRV-R82MN-ABD 0.82 8.5 11.5 4.8 6.5 10.2 9.0 8.6 9.5
TMPF0402LRV-1R0MN-ABD 1.00 8.0 11.0 4.5 5.4 9.2 8.0 10.6 11.7
TMPF0402LRV-1R2MN-ABD 1.20 7.2 9.5 4.3 5.0 8.6 7.5 12.2 13.4
TMPF0402LRV-1R5MN-ABD 1.50 6.7 9.1 4.1 4.5 7.5 6.7 14.4 15.8
TMPF0402LRV-2R0MN-ABD 2.00 6.2 8.2 3.2 4.0 6.2 5.0 21.15 23.3
TMPF0402LRV-2R2MN-ABD 2.20 6.0 8.0 3.1 3.8 6.0 4.8 21.35 23.5
Note:
1. Test frequency : L : 100KHz /0.1V.
2. All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
3. Testing Instrument : L: HP4284A,HP4395A,CH11025,CH3302,CH1320 ,CH1320S LCR METER / Rdc:CH16502,Agilent33420A MICRO OHMMETER,or EQU.

9. Rated operating voltage(across inductor)15V Ref.
Part Number
Inductance
(uH) ±20%
@ 0 A
I rms ( A ) Typ I sat ( A ) DCR
(mΩ)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
20℃
rise
40℃
rise Typ Max
TMPF0403AV-R47MN-ABD 0.47 10.0 14.0 17.0 15.0 6.6 7.26
TMPF0403AV-1R0MN-ABD 1.00 7.0 10.0 10.0 9.0 11.6 12.76
TMPF0403AV-2R2MN-ABD 2.20 5.5 7.2 7.0 6.2 18.9 20.8
Note:
1. Test frequency : L : 100KHz /0.1V.
2. All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
3. Testing Instrument : L: HP4284A,HP4395A,CH11025,CH3302,CH1320 ,CH1320S LCR METER / Rdc:CH16502,Agilent33420A MICRO OHMMETER,or EQU.

(uH) ±20%
@ 0 A
I rms ( A ) Typ I sat ( A )
DCR
(mΩ)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
20℃
rise
40℃
rise
Typ Max
1 2 3 3
TMPF0403LRV-R90MN-ABD 0.90 8.2 11.2 5.2 7.0 10.0 9.2 9.1 10.1
TMPF0403LRV-1R0MN-ABD 1.00 8.0 11.0 5.0 6.8 9.8 9.0 9.1 10.1
TMPF0403LRV-1R2MN-ABD 1.20 7.8 9.8 4.6 6.4 9.2 8.7 10.4 11.5
TMPF0403LRV-1R5MN-ABD 1.50 7.0 9.0 4.1 5.6 8.0 7.0 12.0 13.2
TMPF0403LRV-1R8MN-ABD 1.80 6.5 8.2 3.8 5.3 7.5 6.6 17.4 19.2
TMPF0403LRV-2R2MN-ABD 2.20 6.0 7.8 3.6 5.1 7.0 6.1 20.5 22.6
TMPF0403LRV-3R3MN-ABD 3.30 5.0 6.6 3.3 4.8 6.2 5.3 26.0 28.6
Note:
1. Test frequency : L : 100KHz /0.1V.
2. All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
3. Testing Instrument : L: HP4284A,HP4395A,CH11025,CH3302,CH1320 ,CH1320S LCR METER / Rdc:CH16502,Agilent33420A MICRO OHMMETER,or EQU.

9. Rated operating voltage(across inductor) 40V ref.
Part Number
Inductance
(uH) ±20%
@ 0 A
I rms ( A ) Typ I sat ( A ) DCR
(mΩ)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
20℃
rise
40℃
rise Typ Max
TMPF0502AV-R15MN-ABD 0.15 13.9 18.8 30.0 27.0 4.00 4.60
TMPF0502AV-R16MN-ABD 0.16 13.9 18.8 30.0 27.0 4.00 4.60
TMPF0502AV-R33MN-ABD 0.33 10.5 14.4 26.0 24.0 6.10 7.00
TMPF0502AV-R47MN-ABD 0.47 10.1 14.1 22.0 20.0 7.00 8.05
TMPF0502AV-R56MN-ABD 0.56 9.9 13.9 19.0 16.0 8.70 9.54
TMPF0502AV-R68MN-ABD 0.68 9.6 13.4 16.0 14.0 8.90 10.2
TMPF0502AV-R80MN-ABD 0.80 9.4 13.0 15.5 13.5 10.3 11.8
TMPF0502AV-R82MN-ABD 0.82 8.5 12.0 15.0 13.0 11.0 12.7
TMPF0502AV-1R0MN-ABD 1.00 7.5 10.5 14.5 12.8 12.0 13.8
TMPF0502AV-1R2MN-ABD 1.20 6.8 9.40 14.0 12.2 14.2 16.3
TMPF0502AV-1R5MN-ABD 1.50 6.4 8.80 13.3 11.7 16.2 18.7
Part Number
Inductance
(uH) ±20%
@ 0 A
I rms ( A ) Typ I sat ( A ) DCR
(mΩ)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
20℃
rise
40℃
rise Typ Max
TMPF0503AV-R15MN-ABD 0.15 14.3 22.2 36.0 32.5 2.10 2.31
TMPF0503AV-R16MN-ABD 0.16 14.2 22.2 35.0 32.0 2.12 2.33
TMPF0503AV-R28MN-ABD 0.28 14.0 19.0 32.0 28.0 3.00 3.30
TMPF0503AV-R33MN-ABD 0.33 13.8 19.2 28.0 26.0 3.20 3.52
TMPF0503AV-R47MN-ABD 0.47 13.7 18.4 26.0 24.0 3.75 4.13
TMPF0503AV-R56MN-ABD 0.56 13.6 17.7 22.2 20.2 4.05 4.52
TMPF0503AV-R60MN-ABD 0.60 13.6 17.7 22.0 20.0 4.11 4.52
TMPF0503AV-R80MN-ABD 0.80 10.1 13.1 20.0 18.0 5.14 5.65
TMPF0503AV-R82MN-ABD 0.82 9.90 12.9 19.7 17.6 5.25 5.78
TMPF0503AV-1R0MN-ABD 1.00 9.00 12.2 16.5 14.3 6.90 7.60
TMPF0503AV-1R2MN-ABD 1.20 8.50 11.0 15.0 13.5 8.80 9.70
TMPF0503AV-1R5MN-ABD 1.50 8.00 10.5 14.0 12.5 10.1 11.2
TMPF0503AV-1R8MN-ABD 1.80 7.60 10.1 12.3 11.3 11.5 12.7
TMPF0503AV-2R2MN-ABD 2.20 7.20 9.70 10.0 9.0 13.2 14.5
TMPF0503AV-3R3MN-ABD 3.30 5.90 8.10 9.5 8.7 21.0 23.1
TMPF0503AV-3R6MN-ABD 3.60 4.60 6.50 9.0 7.9 25.0 27.5
TMPF0503AV-4R7MN-ABD 4.70 4.30 5.90 8.2 7.0 33.0 36.3
Note:
1. Test frequency : L : 100KHz /0.1V.
2. All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
3. Testing Instrument : L: HP4284A,HP4395A,CH11025,CH3302,CH1320 ,CH1320S LCR METER / Rdc:CH16502,Agilent33420A MICRO OHMMETER,or EQU.

7. Special inquiries besides the above common used types can be met on your requirement.
8. Irms Testing：Temperature rise is highly dependent on many factors including pcb land pattern, trace size, and proximity to other components.
Therefore temperature rise should be verified in application conditions.
9. Rated operating voltage(across inductor) 40V ref.
Part Number
Inductance
(uH) ±20%
@ 0 A
I rms ( A ) Typ I sat ( A ) DCR(mΩ)
Typ.
DCR(mΩ)
Max.20℃
rise
40℃
rise Typ Max
TMPF0505LRV-4R7MN-ABD 4.70 5.90 8.10 8.80 7.40 19.0 21.0
TMPF0505LRV-5R6MN-ABD 5.60 5.30 7.20 8.60 7.20 22.0 24.2
TMPF0505LRV-6R8MN-ABD 6.80 4.80 6.40 7.80 6.60 26.0 28.6
TMPF0505LRV-8R2MN-ABD 8.20 4.60 6.10 7.20 6.10 29.5 32.5
Part Number
Inductance
(uH) ±20%
@ 0 A
I rms ( A ) Typ I sat ( A )
DCR
(mΩ)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
C(mm)
±0.2
D(mm)
±0.320℃
rise
40℃
rise Typ Max
TMPF0603AV-R18MN-ABD 0.18 24.0 32.0 40.0 36.0 1.60 1.75 2.8 5.30
TMPF0603AV-R33MN-ABD 0.33 20.0 25.0 32.0 28.0 2.25 2.50 2.8 5.55
TMPF0603AV-R56MN-ABD 0.56 17.0 22.0 29.0 25.0 3.00 3.31 2.8 5.30
TMPF0603AV-R68MN-ABD 0.68 15.0 20.0 25.0 21.0 4.7 5.17 2.8 5.30
TMPF0603AV-1R0MN-ABD 1.00 13.0 18.0 23.0 18.0 5.50 6.05 2.8 5.20
TMPF0603AV-1R2MN-ABD 1.20 12.0 16.0 22.0 16.0 6.70 7.40 2.8 5.15
TMPF0603AV-1R5MN-ABD 1.50 11.0 15.0 20.0 15.5 8.30 9.13 2.9 5.15
TMPF0603AV-1R8MN-ABD 1.80 10.0 14.0 18.2 13.0 9.20 10.2 2.9 5.10
TMPF0603AV-2R2MN-ABD 2.20 7.00 10.0 15.9 11.0 11.0 12.2 2.9 5.05
TMPF0603AV-3R3MN-ABD 3.30 6.00 8.00 12.2 9.00 18.8 20.8 2.9 5.00
TMPF0603AV-4R5MN-ABD 4.50 5.00 7.00 10.0 8.00 23.0 25.3 2.9 5.00
TMPF0603AV-4R7MN-ABD 4.70 4.0 6.0 9.0 7.0 26.5 29.2 2.9 5.00
TAI-TECH P7
Part Number
Inductance
(uH) ±20%
@ 0 A
I rms ( A ) Typ I sat ( A ) DCR
(mΩ)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
D
(mm)
±0.3
20℃
rise
40℃
rise Typ Max
TMPF0604AV-R47MN-ABD 0.47 19 24 31 27 2.6 2.86 5.5
TMPF0604AV-R68MN-ABD 0.68 16 20.5 26 22 3.6 3.96 5.5
TMPF0604AV-1R0MN-ABD 1.0 14 19 23 18 4.9 5.39 5.2
TMPF0604AV-1R5MN-ABD 1.5 12 16 17 13 6.4 7.04 5.2
TMPF0604AV-2R2MN-ABD 2.2 8.0 11 15.9 11.5 10.6 11.7 5.0
TMPF0604AV-3R3MN-ABD 3.3 7.0 9.2 12.3 9.6 14.1 15.5 5.0
TMPF0604AV-4R7MN-ABD 4.7 6.0 7.8 10.2 8.0 21 23.1 5.0
TMPF0604AV-5R6MN-ABD 5.6 5.0 6.7 9.8 7.8 25.5 28.1 5.0
Part Number
Inductance
(uH) ±20%
@ 0 A
I rms ( A ) Typ I sat ( A ) DCR
(mΩ)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
D
(mm)
±0.3
20℃
rise
40℃
rise Typ Max
TMPF0605AV-R82MN-ABD 0.82 16.0 21.0 24.0 20.0 3.8 4.18 5.3
TMPF0605AV-1R0MN-ABD 1.00 15.0 20.0 23.0 18.0 4.1 4.52 5.3
TMPF0605AV-1R2MN-ABD 1.20 14.0 18.0 22.0 16.0 5.3 5.83 5.3
TMPF0605AV-1R5MN-ABD 1.50 13.0 17.0 19.5 14.5 5.7 6.3 5.3
TMPF0605AV-1R8MN-ABD 1.80 12.0 16.0 18.5 13.5 6.4 7.1 5.3
TMPF0605AV-2R2MN-ABD 2.20 10.0 13.0 16.0 12.0 7.7 8.5 5.2
TMPF0605AV-3R3MN-ABD 3.30 8.5 11.0 12.5 10.0 11.2 12.5 5.2
TMPF0605AV-4R3MN-ABD 4.30 7.0 9.0 11.0 8.5 15.1 16.2 5.2
TMPF0605AV-4R7MN-ABD 4.70 6.5 8.5 10.5 8.4 16.7 18.4 5.2
TMPF0605AV-5R6MN-ABD 5.60 5.7 7.0 10.0 8.3 20.0 22.0 5.2
TMPF0605AV-6R8MN-ABD 6.80 5.2 6.6 9.0 7.0 23.1 25.4 5.2
TMPF0605AV-8R2MN-ABD 8.20 4.5 6.2 8.0 6.8 28.6 31.5 5.2
Note:
1. Test frequency : L : 100KHz /0.1V.
2. All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
3. Testing Instrument : L: HP4284A,HP4395A,CH11025,CH3302,CH1320 ,CH1320S LCR METER / Rdc:CH16502,Agilent33420A MICRO OHMMETER,or EQU.

TAI-TECH P8
Part Number
Inductance
(uH) ±20%
@ 0 A
I rms ( A ) Typ I sat ( A ) DCR
(mΩ)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
20℃
rise
40℃
rise Typ Max
TMPF0606AV-1R0MN-ABD 1.00 16.0 21.0 24.0 19.0 4.0 4.4
TMPF0606AV-1R5MN-ABD 1.50 13.5 17.5 20.0 15.0 5.5 6.1
TMPF0606AV-2R2MN-ABD 2.20 11.0 14.0 16.5 12.5 7.3 8.1
TMPF0606AV-3R3MN-ABD 3.30 9.0 12.0 13.0 11.0 11.1 12.3
TMPF0606AV-4R7MN-ABD 4.70 8.5 11.0 11.5 9.5 15.1 16.2
TMPF0606AV-5R6MN-ABD 5.60 7.6 10.0 10.6 9.1 18.2 20.0
Note:
1. Test frequency : L : 100KHz /0.1V.
2. All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
3. Testing Instrument : L: HP4284A,HP4395A,CH11025,CH3302,CH1320 ,CH1320S LCR METER / Rdc:CH16502,Agilent33420A MICRO OHMMETER,or EQU.

9. Rated operating voltage(across inductor) 40V ref
Part Number
Inductance
(uH) ±20%
@ 0 A
I rms ( A ) Typ I sat ( A ) DCR
(mΩ)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
20℃
rise
40℃
rise Typ Max
TMPF0606LRV-R22MN-ABD 0.22 18.0 25.0 36.0 32.0 1.5 1.65
TMPF0606LRV-1R0MN-ABD 1.0 15.0 19.0 18.0 16.0 3.9 4.29
TMPF0606LRV-1R2MN-ABD 1.2 14.0 17.0 17.0 15.0 4.6 5.06
TMPF0606LRV-1R5MN-ABD 1.50 13.0 16.0 16.0 14.0 5.1 5.61
TMPF0606LRV-2R2MN-ABD 2.20 11.0 14.0 14.0 12.0 7.0 7.80
TMPF0606LRV-3R3MN-ABD 3.30 9.0 12.0 11.5 10.5 11.0 12.1
TMPF0606LRV-4R7MN-ABD 4.70 8.0 11.0 10.5 9.5 13.1 14.4
TMPF0606LRV-5R6MN-ABD 5.60 7.5 10.0 10.0 9.0 14.3 15.8
TMPF0606LRV-6R8MN-ABD 6.80 7.0 9.0 9.2 8.7 18.9 20.8
TMPF0606LRV-8R2MN-ABD 8.20 6.0 8.0 8.5 8.0 22.5 24.8
Note:
1. Test frequency : L : 100KHz /0.1V.
2. All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
3. Testing Instrument : L: HP4284A,HP4395A,CH11025,CH3302,CH1320 ,CH1320S LCR METER / Rdc:CH16502,Agilent33420A MICRO OHMMETER,or EQU.

(uH) ±20%
@ 0 A
I rms ( A ) Typ I sat ( A ) DCR
(mΩ)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
D
(mm)
±0.3
20℃
rise
40℃
rise Typ Max
TMPF0702AV-R15MN-ABD 0.15 18 24 51 46 1.9 2.5 6.6
TMPF0702AV-R27MN-ABD 0.27 16 21 35 32 2.9 3.5 6.6
TMPF0702AV-R31MN-ABD 0.31 14 20 34 31 4.0 4.8 6.2
TMPF0702AV-R33MN-ABD 0.33 13 19 34 31 4.0 4.8 6.2
TMPF0702AV-R47MN-ABD 0.47 12 17 28 25 5.1 6.2 6.2
TMPF0702AV-R68MN-ABD 0.68 10 13 25 23 7.9 9.2 6.2
TMPF0702AV-1R0MN-ABD 1.00 8 11 23 20 9.8 10.8 6.2
TMPF0702AV-1R2MN-ABD 1.20 7 10 21 18 11.5 12.8 6.2
TMPF0702AV-1R5MN-ABD 1.50 6 9 17 15 16 17.6 6.2
TMPF0702AV-1R8MN-ABD 1.80 5.5 8 15 13 18 19.8 6.2
Note:
1. Test frequency : L : 100KHz /0.1V.
2. All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
3. Testing Instrument : L: HP4284A,HP4395A,CH11025,CH3302,CH1320 ,CH1320S LCR METER / Rdc:CH16502,Agilent33420A MICRO OHMMETER,or EQU.

(uH) ±20%
@ 0 A
I rms ( A ) Typ I sat ( A ) DCR
(mΩ)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
D
(mm)
±0.3
20℃
rise
40℃
rise Typ Max
TMPF0703AV-R60MN-ABD 0.60 18.0 23.0 36.0 32.0 2.90 3.20 6.6
TMPF0703AV-1R0MN-ABD 1.00 16.1 21.8 30.0 28.0 4.55 5.00 6.6
TMPF0703AV-1R5MN-ABD 1.50 12.0 15.3 25.0 23.5 7.50 8.25 6.6
TMPF0703AV-2R2MN-ABD 2.20 10.0 13.0 19.0 17.0 12.4 13.7 6.2
TMPF0703AV-2R7MN-ABD 2.70 9.20 11.4 16.0 13.5 14.0 15.4 6.2
TMPF0703AV-3R3MN-ABD 3.30 8.00 10.0 15.0 13.0 16.3 18.0 6.2
TMPF0703AV-4R7MN-ABD 4.70 6.90 9.00 13.5 12.2 24.2 26.7 6.2
TMPF0703AV-5R6MN-ABD 5.60 5.30 7.30 12.5 11.5 30.1 33.2 6.2
TAI-TECH P10
Part Number
Inductance
(uH) ±20%
@ 0 A
I rms ( A ) Typ I sat ( A ) DCR
(mΩ)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
D
(mm)
±0.3
20℃
rise
40℃
rise Typ Max
TMPF0705AV-1R8MN-ABD 1.80 13.0 16.0 25 21 4.20 4.62 6.5
TMPF0705AV-2R2MN-ABD 2.20 11.0 14.0 21.0 17.0 5.8 6.4 6.2
TMPF0705AV-3R3MN-ABD 3.30 10.0 13.0 17.0 14.0 10.4 11.44 6.2
TMPF0705AV-4R7MN-ABD 4.70 8.5 11.0 15.0 13.0 14.0 15.4 6.2
TMPF0705AV-5R6MN-ABD 5.60 7.0 10.0 13.0 11.0 15.6 17.2 6.2
Note:
1. Test frequency : L : 100KHz /0.1V.
2. All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
3. Testing Instrument : L: HP4284A,HP4395A,CH11025,CH3302,CH1320 ,CH1320S LCR METER / Rdc:CH16502,Agilent33420A MICRO OHMMETER,or EQU.

(uH) ±20%
@ 0 A
I rms( A ) Typ I sat ( A ) DCR
(mΩ)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
D
(mm)
±0.4
20℃
rise
40℃
rise Typ Max
TMPF0808AV-3R3MN-ABD 3.30 13.5 18.0 23.0 20.0 6.6 7.3 6.9
TMPF0808AV-4R7MN-ABD 4.70 10.5 14.6 19.0 17.0 8.9 9.8 6.9
TMPF0808AV-6R8MN-ABD 6.80 8.0 11.3 14.5 12.5 13.0 14.3 6.9
TMPF0808AV-100MN-ABD 10.0 6.6 8.7 11.0 10.0 20.8 22.9 6.9
Note:
1. Test frequency : L : 100KHz /0.1V.
2. All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
3. Testing Instrument : L: HP4284A,HP4395A,CH11025,CH3302,CH1320 ,CH1320S LCR METER / Rdc:CH16502,Agilent33420A MICRO OHMMETER,or EQU.

(uH) ±20%
@ 0 A
I rms( A ) Typ I sat ( A ) DCR
(mΩ)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
D
(mm)
±0.3
20℃
rise
40℃
rise Typ Max
TMPF0707AV-2R2MN-ABD 2.20 13.2 17.8 19.6 17.6 5.73 6.33 6.70
TMPF0707AV-3R3MN-ABD 3.30 11.5 15.1 19.4 15.1 8.56 9.42 6.70
TMPF0707AV-4R7MN-ABD 4.70 10.5 13.6 15.5 14.0 12.2 13.5 6.70
TMPF0707AV-5R6MN-ABD 5.60 8.5 11.4 14.1 12.0 13.67 15.03 6.50
TMPF0707AV-6R8MN-ABD 6.80 7.0 9.5 12.8 11.0 17.8 19.6 6.50
TMPF0707AV-100MN-ABD 10.0 5.0 7.0 10.0 9.0 24.0 26.4 6.50
TAI-TECH P11
Part Number
Inductance
(uH) ±20%
@ 0 A
I rms ( A ) Typ I sat ( A ) DCR
(mΩ)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
D(mm)
±0.520℃
rise
40℃
Rise Typ Max
TMPF1006AV-2R2MN-ABD 2.20 14.0 20.0 35.0 30.0 4.40 4.84 9.0
TMPF1006AV-3R3MN-ABD 3.30 11.4 16.8 28.0 25.0 7.00 7.70 9.0
TMPF1006AV-4R7MN-ABD 4.70 8.7 14.0 25.0 22.0 9.70 10.72 9.0
TMPF1006AV-5R6MN-ABD 5.60 7.0 12.0 20.0 17.0 10.8 11.9 8.8
TMPF1006AV-6R8MN-ABD 6.80 6.0 10.5 18.0 15.5 11.8 13.0 8.8
TMPF1006AV-8R2MN-ABD 8.20 5.0 9.5 16.5 14.0 15.0 16.5 8.8
TMPF1006AV-100MN-ABD 10.0 4.5 9.0 15.0 13.0 16.5 18.2 8.8
Note:
1. Test frequency : L : 100KHz /0.1V.
2. All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
3. Testing Instrument : L: HP4284A,HP4395A,CH11025,CH3302,CH1320 ,CH1320S LCR METER / Rdc:CH16502,Agilent33420A MICRO OHMMETER,or EQU.

Inductance
(uH) ±20%
@ 0 A
I rms ( A ) Typ I sat ( A ) DCR
(mΩ)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
D
(mm)
±0.520℃
rise
40℃
Rise Typ Max
TMPF1010AV-3R3MN-ABD 3.30 18.2 25.0 27.4 23.4 3.7 4.1 9.3
TMPF1010AV-4R7MN-ABD 4.70 17.5 24.0 25.4 21.4 5.2 5.7 9.3
TMPF1010AV-5R6MN-ABD 5.60 15.7 21.2 23.6 19.6 6.5 7.2 9.3
TMPF1010AV-6R8MN-ABD 6.80 14.0 18.5 21.8 18.5 8.1 8.9 9.0
TMPF1010AV-8R2MN-ABD 8.20 12.9 17.1 18.3 16.3 10.8 12.4 9.0
TMPF1010AV-100MN-ABD 10.0 11.5 15.5 17.5 14.6 12.5 13.75 9.0
TMPF1010AV-150MN-ABD 15.0 9.9 13.8 15.5 12.5 17.5 19.30 9.0
Note:
1. Test frequency : L : 100KHz /0.1V.
2. All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
3. Testing Instrument : L: HP4284A,HP4395A,CH11025,CH3302,CH1320 ,CH1320S LCR METER / Rdc:CH16502,Agilent33420A MICRO OHMMETER,or EQU.

TAI-TECH P12
Part Number
Inductance
(uH) ±20%
@ 0 A
I rms ( A ) Typ I sat ( A ) DCR
(mΩ)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
20℃
rise
40℃
rise Typ Max
TMPF1031LRV-R28MN-ABD 0.28 25.5 35.0 65.0 58.0 1.45 1.60
TMPF1031LRV-R56MN-ABD 0.56 23.0 32.0 44.0 39.0 2.50 2.75
TMPF1031LRV-R82MN-ABD 0.82 18.0 25.0 38.0 32.0 3.70 4.10
TMPF1031LRV-R90MN-ABD 0.90 17.0 24.0 36.0 31.0 3.80 4.20
TMPF1031LRV-1R0MN-ABD 1.00 16.0 23.0 35.0 30.0 4.50 4.95
TMPF1031LRV-1R5MN-ABD 1.50 12.0 18.0 30.0 25.0 6.00 6.60
Note:
1. Test frequency : L : 100KHz /0.1V.
2. All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
3. Testing Instrument : L: HP4284A,HP4395A,CH11025,CH3302,CH1320 ,CH1320S LCR METER / Rdc:CH16502,Agilent33420A MICRO OHMMETER,or EQU.

9. Rated operating voltage(across inductor) 40V ref.
Part Number
Inductance
(uH) ±20%
@ 0 A
I rms ( A ) Typ I sat ( A ) DCR
(mΩ)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
20℃
rise
40℃
Rise Typ Max
TMPF1508AV-2R0MN-ABD 2.00 29.5 40.0 57.0 52.0 1.92 2.21
TMPF1508AV-2R2MN-ABD 2.20 28.0 37.0 55.0 49.0 2.15 2.48
TMPF1508AV-3R0MN-ABD 3.00 26.0 34.5 46.0 41.0 2.50 3.00
TMPF1508AV-4R2MN-ABD 4.20 20.5 27.0 38.0 33.0 3.90 4.68
TMPF1508AV-4R7MN-ABD 4.70 20.0 26.5 37.0 32.0 4.30 5.16
TMPF1508AV-5R3MN-ABD 5.30 19.5 26.0 35.0 31.0 4.45 5.34
TMPF1508AV-6R2MN-ABD 6.20 17.0 23.0 34.0 31.0 5.40 6.50
TMPF1508AV-7R2MN-ABD 7.20 15.0 21.0 32.0 29.0 6.00 7.20
TMPF1508AV-8R2MN-ABD 8.20 13.0 19.0 28.0 25.0 6.60 7.92
TMPF1508AV-100MN-ABD 10.0 11.0 16.0 24.0 21.0 8.00 9.60
TMPF1508AV-150MN-ABD 15.0 10.0 13.0 21.0 18.0 12.50 15.00
TMPF1508AV-220MN-ABD 22.0 9.0 12.0 19.0 16.0 19.30 23.20
TAI-TECH P13
2
Note:
1. Test frequency : L : 100KHz /0.1V.

Part Number
Inductance
(uH) ±20%
@ 0 A
I rms ( A ) I sat ( A )
DCR
(mΩ)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
20℃
rise
40℃
Rise Typ Max
TMPF1510AV-4R7MN-ABD 4.7 22.0 30.0 43.0 39.0 3.40 3.80
TMPF1510AV-5R6MN-ABD 5.6 21.0 28.0 38.0 34.0 3.82 4.20
TMPF1510AV-6R8MN-ABD 6.8 20.0 26.0 36.0 31.0 4.18 4.60
TMPF1510AV-8R2MN-ABD 8.2 19.0 25.0 32.0 28.0 6.00 7.20
TMPF1510AV-100MN-ABD 10.0 18.0 24.0 29.0 26.0 7.10 8.60
TMPF1510AV-150MN-ABD 15.0 14.0 18.0 23.0 20.0 9.20 11.50
TMPF1510AV-220MN-ABD 22.0 11.0 16.0 20.0 18.0 13.2 15.8
TMPF1510AV-330MN-ABD 33.0 9.0 13.0 18.7 16.7 18.7 20.0
Part Number
Inductance
(uH) ±20%
@ 0 A
I rms ( A ) I sat ( A ) DCR
(mΩ)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
20℃
rise
40℃
Rise Typ Max
TMPF1513AV-4R7MN-ABD 4.70 23.0 31.0 44.0 40.0 3.0 3.3
TMPF1513AV-5R6MN-ABD 5.60 22.0 29.0 40.0 35.0 3.5 3.9
TMPF1513AV-6R8MN-ABD 6.80 21.0 27.0 37.0 32.0 3.8 4.2
TMPF1513AV-8R2MN-ABD 8.20 20.0 26.0 33.0 29.0 5.1 5.74
TMPF1513AV-100MN-ABD 10.0 19.0 25.0 30.0 27.0 6.3 7.0
TMPF1513AV-150MN-ABD 15.0 16.0 22.0 25.5 21.0 6.8 7.5
TMPF1513AV-220MN-ABD 22.0 12.0 17.0 22.0 19.0 12.6 13.86
TMPF1513AV-330MN-ABD 33.0 9.0 14.0 19.0 16.0 18.5 22.2
NO Items Materials
1 Core Alloy powder.
2 Wire Polyester Wire or equivalent.
3 Solder 100% Pb free solder